Ok ML BaORBD PEST COMNOMNS S

wOOI 3333
HATPR WL AT S8
— PO OO 11 ettt §
JONM B, DNOELL, MICIIGAN, CHARMAN
QLARY BInOASKI, MINHEGOTA THOMAS 4 BLLEY, JW Vimcees <
SRR BRTART, TL NORBASN ¥, LNT, NEW YORK !I!ISIH!!S
O0UG WALOREN, PEMMS YLYAMNIA MECHARL 0. OXLEY, OMIO ‘ﬁ.g. ﬁﬂﬂﬁ! Uf Rm
:;Ablll COLINS, Wiswin s MICHAL BAIRAKIY. P ORIOM
M WYDEM. OREQON ALK WCURLAMN, HORTH CAROLUNA 1 e
otumg & : sheommirter on Coerzioche and Inprstiestione
o ;mﬂc;c'm:.g;g .S-"....._..... eV ALEN aill DG LU ’
MHCIAEL F. BARKETT, JA, 0{ tbe
CHUE COUMBAL/ STAM DIRECTOR A e st & s e o o A IS pr )
SUUIOULLE O Crergp aud €ommerce

ashington, WE 20515

‘January 23, 1990

Dr. william Raub

Acting Director

Naticnal Institutes of Health
Building 1, Room 128
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Dear Dr. Raub:

On December S, 1989, I wrote asking about certain
revelations recently ramer

elatio 8cent.ly reported in the November 19 issue of the
Chicago Tribune about Dr. Robert Gallo of thas National Cancer
Institute. The article reports on a number of significant -
discrepancies between Dr. Gallo’s published articles on AIDS and
the data in his laboratory records. The article allages that the
commercial test for AIDS originally patanted in the United States
from which Dr. Gallo and his assistants apparently profit |
personally was made with what appears to be the HIV isolate

previously cobtained in France. The article reports on eviddnce
strongly suggesting that Dr. Gallo went to considerable len;tns

to keep secret the fact that he had grown the French AIDS virus
in his own laboratory. Finally, facts reported in the articgle
suggest that he subsequently engaged in a persistent attampg to
convince the scientific community that he himself had isolated
the AIDS virus in advance of the French, when his actual

laboratory records allegedly show that this was not the cass.

This article raises a number of disturbing quastions
suggesting the possibility that there may have been scientific
misconduct. I wrote to you on December 5, 1989, asking a n r
of specific questions. VYour reply of December- 22, 1989, rails to
answer many or the questions that I asked and provides nebulous
responses to others. I repeat balow for your convenience the

questions I asked on December 5, and detail the information that
has not yet been received. |

1. "Has NIH been aware of the evidenca published in is

: recent account in the Chicago Tribune?"” Your letter
does not answer this guestion diractly. Please state
specifically which information NIH was already aware
©f, and what information, if any, NIH was not aware of.
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2. "Has NIH investigated any oI these allegations? I£ &0,
please specify which allegations ware inveatigatadi the
findings of those investigations, the factual basis for
the findings, and copies of any reports.™ This ,
question was not answered. Please provide a specific
reply, listing any investigations, what was
investigated, what the findings wera, and what the|
factual bases ware for these findings. If there hhve
not been any invsst

any lnvestigations by the NIH pricr to th

recent National Cancar Institute "preliminary analysig"
described in your letter, please state eXplicitly rhat
this is the case. rn

3. "What allegations and ccn ns raised in the article,

cer
if any, have not been investigatad?" Your lettar does
not answer this question. Pleasa provida a spaci:ﬁc

e
s

reply,

4. "If the

V Natrem oo 1
<

flave not been investigated, does NIH pla 'to
conduct an investigation of thesa allegations?® I
understand from your letter that NCI is conducting an
investigation of some ©°f the issues raised in the

Tribune article. Please specify what allegations are
being examined.

5. "If so, what office and persons at NIH will be inviolvea
in performing the inquiry, and what procedures will be
used?" vYour letter simply leaves ona to guess at ®
answer to this question. Please answer the qualt! n.

6. "When will the inquiry start and what is the entiﬂ:tad
time for completion?® I gather from your lettar at a
preliminary,inquiry is already under way. Please

indicate the estimated time for completion of thi
pPreliminary inquiry.

Your letter states that the ”preliminary analysis" py a
NCI indicates that the Tribune article is in "many places ...
inaccurate, incomplete, Oor otherwise seriously misleading." !
Please indicate specifically the inaccurate or misleading pﬂoces
of information in the article, and provide supporting evidcqce.

1

Your letter states the article provides no "new
information." While T was not aware that many of the ;;lngtiona
and evidence in the Tribune article had been previously reported,

I am less interested in whethar the information is new, and'much
more interested in whether the information ig true.
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Please provide the requested information by Friday,

February 9, 1990. 1If you have any questicons regarding this
matter, please contact Messrs. Feter Stockton or Bruce Chafim of
the Subcommittee staff at 225- 4441, , 1

Thank you for youf;gggn?ration in this matter.

( /incarely A /
Wm

// John D. Dingell
Chairman
Subcommittee on
Oversight and Investigations




